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GENERAL NOTES:
I. The subject property is zoned R-20 per the February 2, 2004
Comprehensive Zoning Plan, and per the Comp Lite Zoning Amendments,

effective 7/286/06.

2. Property Information: Tax map 41, Grid It, Parcel 420, Tax Account: \/ICIN | TY MAP

#05-382149 T l
. Deed Reference: Liber 10567, Folio 220
. Plat Reference: Plat C.M.P. No. 3816-A I = QOOO
Total Site Area: 1.0348 Acres
Proposed Number of Lots: 2
Proposed open space: None, Owners will pay the required %1500/ lot open space fee-in-liev for a total payment of $3000.00.
Proposed residential lots: 2 tots, (1) with existing dwelling to remoin
(t) New buitdoble lot
4. Proposed public rood dedication: 178 s.f. (0.0041 Acres) -
10. Total area of proposed lots: L0307 Acres - —
. This plat is based on a field ron monumented boundary survey performned in June, 2005 by LDE, Inc. -
12. The topography shown hereon was field ron by LDE, Inc. in February, 2007. _
13. Howard County Geodetic survey control points used for the site in NAD83 (Horizontal) and NGYD29 (vegtical) datums. Unless
otherwise noted controls consist of a standard stamped (brass or oluminum) disc set on top of a corcrete column (3 feet deep).
# 4ICA, Northing: 550124.854 Ft./ Ecsting: 1342960.933 Ft./Elevation: 295985 Ft. + — =
# 0057, Northing: 550835.217 Ft./ Easting: 1347017.693 Ft./ Elevation: 3%4.610 Ft. — . ..

14. There is an existing dwelling located on lot 54 to remain (built 1941). No new buildings, extensions or“additions to the existing
dwelling are to be constructed at a distawce less than the Zoning Regulations require.
5. In accordaxe with Section 1286 of the Howard County Zening Regulations, bay windows, chimneys or exterior stairways not more than
16 feet in width may project no more than 4 feet into any setback. Porches or decks, open orFenclosed may not project more than 10
feet into the front or rear yard setback. ' ;
16. No construction, groding or removal of existing vegetation shall occur withinthe forest conservation easements or stream bank
buffers; however, Forest Management Practices, as defined in the deed of Forest Conseryation are allowed. :
17. On December 14, 2006 the Plawning Director approved waiver reaest (WP-06-134), to altoiw the following: o) Section 1G.117(b) to
permit a forest conservation easement within a residential subdivision on buildable lots, b.) Section 16.120(b)(4)(iii).b to permit a forest
conservation easement (FCE) to be located on buildable lots less thon 10 ocres in size and to permit the regquired 35' building setback
referenced from a stream bank buffer awd FCE to be reduced from 35' to 20, ¢.) 16.120(b)(4)(iii) to permit the regired 35" building
setbock from a peremnial stream bank ad an FCE in a "R-20 infill resubdivision® to be reduced from 35' to 20', d.) Section
16.132(a)(2)(i).a to not be rewired to construct one-half of the full designed public rood paving width along the property frontoge, and
e.) Section 16.133(a)(1) to not be regired to install a storm drain system within the public rood frontage improvements. Approvat is
subject to the following conditions: 1) Public road truncation shall be provided at the intersection of Newberry Drive and Judy Lane on the
final subdivision plat in accordance with Section 16.114(e)(5), 2) The reduction of the 35' environmental building setback to 20" opplies to
lot 55 enly, and the 35' building setback referenced from the 75' stream bank buffer axd FCE .will not be reauired on lot 54, 3.) The
75' stream bank buffer sholl be shown on lot 54, with the existing house axd improvements on lot 54 being considered “nem~conforming®
and being allowed to remain. However, avy future improvements, additions axd / or replacement of the existing house shall not exceed
the existing limits of the existing house and improvements currently located within the 75' stream bonk buffer. 4.) Compliance with the
Department of Recreation and Parks comments to the greatest extent possible., Additionally, on this same date, the Plawming Director
denied the following waivers: a.) 16.16(a)(2)(ii) to permit the required 75' stream bank buffer referenced from a peremnial strean bank
in a residential zoning district to be reduced to a 50' buffer; b.) Section 16.134(a)(1)(i), to not be required to install a sidewalk along the
public roads; ¢.) 16.135(a) to not be required to install street lighting in accordance with the Design Manual axd the Director of the DPZ;
d.) Section 16.136 to not be reguired to provide street trees in occordance with Subdivision Section 16.124 and Landscape Manwal.
18. No structures may be located within the 20 fool environmental building restriction line or the 75 foot stream bonk buffer.
19. Driveway to be provided prior to the issuaxce of a residential occupancy permit to insure safe access for fire awxd emergency vehicles,
per the following minimum requirements: a.) Width - 12 feet (16 feet serving more than one residence)

b.) Surface - &" of compacted crusher run base w/ta and chip coating (1.5" min.)

c.) Geometry - Max. I5% grade, max. 0% grode chage axd min. 45" turning rodivs

d.) Structures (culverts/bridges) - Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25 loading) )

e.) Drainoge elements - copable of sofely possing 100 year flood with no more thon 1' depth over driveway surfoce. I

f.) Structure clearances - Minimum 12 feet _ !

g.) Maintenance - sufficient to insure atl weather use. !
20. Landscaping for this project is provided in occordaxe with the latest edition of the Howard County Landscape Manual. Financial surety
for the reaquired landscoping (17 shode trees and 7 evergreen) shall be posted as part of the site development plan opproval for lot 55
(ad lot 54 for the reavired street tree installation) in the amount of $6,150.00.
2l. This site is located within the Metropolitan Water and Sewer District. Water and sewer service to lots 54 and 55 will be granted
vnder the provisions of Section 18.122.B of the Howard County Cede. The existing private sewer house comnection and water house
connection to the existing house on tot 54 will be removed. Private water and sewer house connections wilt be constructed fram Contract
Nos. 34-4523-D and 34-3957=D located within Newberry Drive. Both the existing water and sewer maina are 8",
22. This plan complies with the requirements of Section 16,1200 of the Howard County Code for Forest Conservation. The forest
Conservation Easements have been established to protect the existing onsite forest. No clearing, grading or construction is permitted within
the Forest Conservation Easement; however, Forest Maonagement Practices as defined in the Deed of Forest Conservation Easermnent are
allowed.
23. This plan proposes to retain 0.27 acres of existing forest on lots 54 £ 55 within three (3) forest conservation eosements. Financial
surety for the retained forest has been posted as part of the developer ogreements for this subdivision. Reavired fee is $2,334.80.
(0.20/s.f. x H674 s.f. = $2,334.80). ) '
24. At the time of installment, all shrubs and shade trees herewith listed awd approved for this site, shall be of the proper height
reqirements in accordaxe with the Howoard County Landscope Manuval. In addition, no substitutions or relecation of required plantings may
be made without prior review and approval from the Department of Plawning and Zonirk). Any deviation from this approved landscope plan
may result in denial or delay in the release of Landscape Surety until such time as oll required matericls are planted and/or revisions are
made to applicable plans and certificates.
25. Vehicular access to Newberry Drive for lot 55 will be via a 12' wide private driveway.
26. Stormuwater manogement is provided for lot 55 only, Lot 54 hos on existing house and other improvements and is therefore exempt
from the stormuwater management reqirements. The stormuwater maiogement requirements for lot 55 will be met via the sheetflow to
buffer stormuwater credit.
27. Although forest conservation easements are proposed on both lots 54 ¢ 65, this resubdivision is exempt from the forest conservation
regyirements under Section 16.1202(b) of the Howard County Code and the latest version of the Howard County Forest Conservation Manual.
Specifically, this resvbdivision is exempt because less than 40,000 s.f, of existing forest will be cleared on lot 55, axd the property has
no further subdivision potential.
28. Soils shown hereon based on the Howard County, MD Soil Survey, Sheet 29, dated 1968, See this sheet for soils description.
29. The "Forest Conservation and Stormuwater Manogement Credit Easement® on lots 54 and 55 sholl be owned and maintoined by the
owners of lots 54 ¢ 55,
30. On October 3, 2006 the Designee for the Director of Planing and Zoning conducted a public hearing for Case No. AA-06-026.
The purpose of the administrative adjustiment reguest from Section 108.D.4.b(1){a)(ii) of the Zoning Regulations was to reguest a
reduction in the required setback fram a public street Right-of-Way from 50 feet to 40 feet. The reguest was to reduce the 50 foot
setback to 40 feet from both Judy Lane anxd Newberry Drive. The setback reduction request from Judy Lane wos denied. The setback
reduction request from Newberry Drive was opproved. A 40 fool setback from the Newberry Road Right-of-Way is shown on lot 655 only.
The setback reduction approval does not apply to tot 54,
3l. On February 12, 2008 the Planning Director opproved waiver petition WP-08-062 from Section 16.120(b)(4)(1l1).c of the latest Howard
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SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

Note:

An approved site development plan is regyired prior to obtaining grading or building

VARAELE

permits for the proposed house.
. Obtain grading permit. | Day
: - 7" CONSNATON CURD
N = ) )
2. Notify the Howard County Department of Public Works/ Bureau of AT PARNS — ANO QUTIR
Engineering/ Construction Inspection Division at 410-313-1880 at least 1 N
Five (5) working days prior to the start of work. | Day t Ry
3. The contractor shall notify "Miss Utility" at 1-800-257-7777 at least AR
48 hours prior to any excavation work being done. 1 Day . %‘w’%
4. Install stabilized construction entrance and silt fence in accordance ot i )
with the opproved grading and sediment control plan. I Day VN POULERT 16 G0 I—-°——|
.5. Install tree protection fencing around all trees to remain. Install tree A oo oF o
protection fencing around the forest conservation easements ond install Y| . B /4" ABOVE T
forest retention signs in accordance with the approved simplified forest =y — = IO Ot
stand delineation and conservation plan. 2 Days ) i 4 e Xt I AOTHER
7" COUBNATION CURB——_ k. + . 5 ..
6. Obtain permission from the sediment contro! inspector to proceed. | Day AND GUTER T~ : -—
7. Clear and grub the existing wooded orea and individual trees shown to be . %w%
removed on the approved grading plan. Rough grade for proposed driveway
and house. Rermove trees labeled to be removed and rough grade site in -
accordance with the approved grading and sediment control plan. 3 Days l—-——l
|
8. Relocate / install private water and sewer lines for both the existing NOTES:
house and proposed house. 3 Days 1. SIEWALX TO BE SCRBED M 5'—0" MAIAN SQUARES.
2. EPASION MROSS THE SLEMALK NCT TO BE MORE THAN 15" APART.
Note: The disturbed areas of the site shall be stabilized at the end of each o o o et soum 0,66 KOt 476
work day in accordance with the temporary seeding notes on sheet 3. 510 SURFACE OF SDEWALK.
4. CONCRETE TO BE M NOX
g, Fine gr‘ade house pad and driveway. Install dr‘iveUJay base, 4 Days 5. WHOM SOEWALK ABUTS CURB, SOOWALK SHALL BE 1/4° ASOVE CURS WITH 1/2° PREFORMID
EPANSION JOMT BETWTEN SOEWALK AND CURB.
10. Construct house. 3-1/2 months &?w&#ﬂ?ﬁuxﬁ?ﬁ“ﬂm%@mﬁm&“%&m
OF THE STEWAMK Al INTERVALS OF 42 FEEY. THE HEADERS SHALL BE PUACED AT THE EXFPANSION JONT
Il. Grade for sidewalk. Install sidewalk in accordance with the approved plan. 3 Days LOCATIONS AND SHALL B€ HONOUTHC WITH Tiee. Sewtic
. 7. SDEWALK WOTH ADMCENT TO CURS SHAL £E 5°-0° mmmmuxmmmn
.t . CUL-CE-SAC BULES MAY £€ 4'—0" WDE
I2. Install street trees and all other landscaping. 2 Days a 2 OR MORE FROM CURD JAY BE £'~0" 01 WOTH WM A 5" PAVED
' SECTION FLACED 200" APART.
I13. Immediately stabilize all remaining disturbed areas in accordance with 9. 4'~0" SDEWAK REQUSES A PASSING AREA (SEE OETAL R—4.01).
the permanent seeding notes on sheet 3. I Day
14. With the permission of the sediment control inspector, remove the
rermaining sitt fence and stabilized construction entrance. | Day Howard County, Marylond Detail
) i i Department of Public Yorks .
15. Install surface paving for new private driveway. | Day —rr— 2 Concrete Sidewalk R-3.05
St L?gw'*
d6— Construct-level-spreader L Do i%—_w.mdwq
+#  With the permission of the sediment control inspector, remove any
¥er  remaining sediment control devices, and stabilize any remaining disturbed
areas in accordance with the permanent seeding notes on sheet 3. 1 Day

1/2" PREFORACED
DPANSOR JONT (TTP)

[=d
Site Analysis: ; : R
]
Total Area of Site 1.0%5 Ac. -
» PREFOSTY
= Area Disturbed 0.575 Ac. AN BT
Area to be roofed or paved 0.10 Ac. Conn o
Area to be vegetatively stabilized 0.273 Ac.
Total Cut 450 C.Y.
Total Fill 450 C.Y. PLAN
Offsite waste area location N/A |
NOTES:
1, ML RAPS SHAL KOE A TEXTURE ETDONG THE
ARL TTH AND OCPTH OF THE RAWP,
A RN 1 o A AT T R o
- WY UNE)
SEeTON ROMD AND STRELT CALTCEMA BIARNG RO (CER) swalswal 27 srnalswal 27 > E‘-«mwrmmsmmm
Ll QUSSR PAAMINT MITERA, (INGHES) W A WO G FMA W CONSTANT GAY L SV QIO 10 SOOUAK WIS BE R0
::x_%.ﬁﬂ AND NON=FLS0ENTA, 9%%—%%%@3 13 1.5 1.5 | K] LF- 15 > :.E-!.’Ad\. m ROUIRES A PASSNG AEA (52
P-1 FESOCAL & m—m'&o%;ummm A SPERPAE INTRMEDATE SUFACE (W) | XA KA KA KA KA KA :
WA SUPLRPAR BASE 20 20 20 as 3.0 23
190 04 F0 6422, LORL ) as k2 50 40 0 49
. CRADED KIGRIGITE BASE (GAS)
Howard County, Moryond . Detod
Foward County, MOTyiang - ‘ Oetod —= : RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE
= Deportment of}yPu!:-'}c Works PAVING SECTION @ e | O "“%P"gu‘ Works . Hot Mix Asphatt Curb R-R.04
—=— ot (R e P-1 R-2.01 PRG. el gidewalk Setback from Curb o
. R i, B of Drfruaty A

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTYT DEPARTIMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

10.

12.

Contractor shall contact "miss utitity"

(800-257-7777)

ad shall verify the location of all underground utilities

within the project area prior to installation of plant material.
Proposed locations of plant material shall be staked in the
fietd by the contracter for approval by owner's representative
prior to planting.
Plont material and beds shall receive a minimum 3-irch depth

of mvulch.

All areas disturbed by planting operations shall be repaired

by the contractor to the satisfaction of the owner's representative.
Quantities of trees, evergreens, axd shrubs noted on the plant list
are based upon the graphic syrmbols shoun on the drawings.
Contractor shall provide and install these items based upon graphic

symbol quantities.

Contact owner's representative if a difference
is found between the quantities noted in the plant list and the symbol

count of plant materials shown on the drawings.

Quantities of groundcovers, perennials, awuals, bulbs, and ornamental
grasses shall be as noted in the plant list regardless of the number

of graphic symbols shown on the drawings.

Alt plant materials shall be nursery grown axd shall comply with the

american standard for nursery stock (ansi 260.1), latest edition,
published by the american association of nurserymen.
All trees to conform to the american association of nurserymen's

stondards: section 1.1.2- height of braxching. all trees to be matched.
All plant materials to be full heavy specimens.
All areas within the limit of disturbawe other than pavements, walks,

walls and planting beds shall be seeded lown.
Surety for the seventeen (17) reaired shade trees is $5,100.00.
(Includes street trees)
Surety for the seven (7) required evergreen trees is $1,050.00.
(Includes street trees)

DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE

NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING
SHALL NOT EXCEED
#0' CENTER TO CENTER

22

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
&' MINIMUE INTO GRORD

#IF FALTIPLE LAYERS ARE
REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42°

:

GROUND :
SIURFALCE FLQ'/

21/2° DIAMETER a
GALVANIZED OR
ALURINUEE POSTS

FILTER CLOTH

CHAIN LINX FENCING
FILTER CLOTH

34° PUNHAA

.,

Comtnuction Specifications
k. Fercing shall be 42° In height and comstructed n occordance with the
State Highuay Detals for Chain Link Fencing. The specification

lotest

CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH | LAYER OF

34° PMUNIHASM

/ 356° MINIPRA
FLOW

—&" FUNIFAR

[— 16" MIN. ST L%YER OF
. FILTER CLOTH

STANDARD SYTMEOL
SSF

for a 6 fence sholt be vsed, substituting 42° fdbvic and ' tength posts,

The lower temion wire, broce avd  truss rods,
ot reqired aacplmmserﬂsafusrm

every 24° ot the top and mid section.,

by 6° and folded.

C 2, dmlmfmwlhfmmwhfmmhmthmum
drive avxlors and post cops are

3, Filter cloth shall be fastened searely to the chain link ferce with ties spoced

4. Filter cloth shal be embedded o mhirvam of 8' into the ground.
5. When two sections of filter cloth adjoin each other, they sholl be overicpped

6. Mantenaxe sholl be perforred ad noeded and silt buildups  removed when *tulges®

develop In the silt ferxe, or when I of ferce height  silt reoches S0

7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post  with uware ties or

otap!uattopmdrridwcﬂmmdddl meet the following regiremerts for

Geotextile Closa Fa

Tensile Strengt 50 1basin (mh.)

Test: MSMT 509

Ternite Modulus 20 bavin (rnin,) Test: MSMT 507
Flow Rte 0.3 gol/it/mirte(rax.) Tests MSMT 322
Fittering  Efficlency 75 % (mh.) Teste MSMT 322
U.S5. DEPARTVIENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE DEPARTMENT OF
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H-26-3 HATER MANAGEHENT ADIENSSTRATION

M AH RUNE I H -
N| ’ TO SECOND TEIR OF BRA
\ £ HOSE OVER WIRE
N # -
/r/ e R MATURA

5'-0"

—

INEA=TR

L 20

RETEA SNV ERIN
O "\

Wl ]
3 SO WEILL

NISHED

I

=]

: |

DECIDUOUS TREE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

RADE

LNDISTURBED SOIL

PLANTING SOIL

RAP
ES

ING

) m’

STAKES (3 REQUIRED)

TOP

[0 RAL RQOT FLUSH
NIT FINISHED GRA

-

Provide tree stakes only
if necessary.

Remove top 1/3 of
burlap from tree ball,

Place tree in hole so
that first root (lateral)
is flush with grade.

3" Muich

‘1 = 3" Soil Well
— Planting soil

Evergreen Tree Planting Detail

Not to Scale

SCHEDULE A

~

PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
Coteac Adjocent to Adjocent to
R}I)odways Perimeter Properties
Ladscape Type B A
Linea Feet of Roadway 294 L.F. 131 L.F.
Frontoge/Perimeter {170 L.F. tnterior tine exempt)
Credit for Existing Vegetation
{Yes, No, Linear Feet) NO TES - 13l L.F,
(Describe below if needed)
Credit for Wall, Fence or Berm
(Yes, No, Linear Feet) NO NO
(Describe below if needed)
Number of Plants Required 1:60 - Cbligation met
Shode Trees 150 = & with existing
Evergreen Trees (40 = 7 vegetation
Shrubs
Number of Plants Provided
Shade Trees 6 N/A
Evergreen Trees 7
Other Treea (2:1 substitution) '
Shrubs (10:1 substitution)
{Describe plant substitution
edits below if needed)
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE
SYMB COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY SIE IREMARKS]
*, White Pine Pinus strobus 7 5f. -6 HT
@ Red Sunset acer rubum 6 |22z cdsss
Red Maple
STREET TREE SCHEDULE
SYMB. | COMMON NAME | BOTANICAL NAME Qry SZE REMARKS;
® Pin Oak Quercus palustris 11 | 2212 caiper| B&B

Note: The {otal road frontage for the resubdivisionis 426 L.F.
Street trees required at a ratio of 1:40. Therefore, 426 /40 =11 Trees

LANDSCAPE PERIMETER TABLE

DEVELOPER'S / BUILDER'S CERTIFICATION
1 certify that the landscoping shown on this plon will be done

according to the plan, Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code

DIVISION EADA E

.

by ar execu

submitted t

One YTear Guop
Departmen

ad the Howard County Landscope Pianual.
upen completion a Letter of Londscope Installation, occompanied
tee of Plent aterials will be
Planing axd Zening,

| further certify that

%~ 13-09%

SIGNATURi OF DEVELOPER / BUILDER

DATE

PERIMETER NO. [LINEAR FOOTAGE |EDGE TYPE [ADJACENT LAND USE
1 *170 L.F. NA SFD
2 110 L.F. B ROAD
3 184 LF. 8 ROAD
4 131 LF. A SFD
TOTAL LENGTH: **595 L.F.

* Nolte: This lotline is interior to the resubdivision and is exempt from the perimetel

landscape requirements.

** Note: The total length shown abowe includes perimeter No. 1. See abowe note.

Credit for Existing Vegetation and Exemptions:

1.) Permeter#1 - 170 L.f - exempt
2.) Perimeter #2 - 110 1§ No credit
3.) Permeter# 3 - 184 1L.f. No credit
4.) Perimeter # 4 - 131 L. credit

Professional Certification

Steven D. Heiss

Qualified Professional, MDFCA

LDE Inc
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION Engineers, Surveyors, Planners
: ' ' " : _ 9250 Rumsey Road, Suite 106 Colunbia, Maryland - 21045
*] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT [ ($10)715-1070 - (301)596-3424 - FAX(410)715-9540
AMAN[;léLJCI)JCEb;?;DPROFS}S\?&%I}?;GI:EERWgﬁﬁWHELAWSOFTHESTATEOFMARYLAND DESIGNED SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES AND DETAILS SCALE
3 Mapn,
S Il S.D.H. 3 AS SHOWN
i KEEHN ESTATES LOTS 54 ¢ 55
' SIGNED DRAWN A RESUBDIVISION OF DRANING
T g RIVERSIDE ESTATES, SECTION 4, BLOCK H, LOT |
G.D.W. ! ! ! 2 OF 3
o S TAX MAP 41, P/O PARCEL 420
PLAT NO. 3816-A
w H .
RWH\@TONS CHECKED 5th ELECTION DISTRICT 308 NO.
No. Date Description B.D.B. HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 05-020
Previous Submittols: WP-06-134, F-78-16, AA-06-026, WP-08-062
DATE ONNER/DEVELOPER: TOM & KELLIE KEEHN FILE NO.
7090 NEWBERRY DRIVE
&/2008 COLUMBIA, ™MD 21044
301-370-3460
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GROSS TRACT AREA 1.0 AC. APPENDIX G
SOIL AND FOREST PROTECTION TECHNIQUES
AREA OF ONSITE 100 YR FLOODPLAIN 0.0 AC. —_— FOR FOREST RETENTION AREAS Prior to the stant of any construction (inchudng dlearing) adiacent to the so protection
B 2009, a fance must bo srected along the boundary round a1 sot protection zongs. This
NET TRACT AREA 1.0 AC. — Private FCE #2 fonce shal have 8-3/2° x 11° orange signs which shal read “Trea Presarvalion Area’ in
T 1° high lettoding pasted every 50°. The fence shal b one of the folloing:

— 0.094 Ac. SOIL PROTECTION ZONE

3 strands of barbed wite spaced 18° apart - 4' high.

_ T (FCE #2 only) .
Private FCE # (Retention) The 50 peotection zone is that area which must be protected fom construction activity and 8 & highwood and wire "snow fencing”.
(Retention) other stresses (B.g. fooding) 1o protect a forest retention stand from construction damage. . 4' high chain Enk fence.
o O Protacting trees from construciion damage means protecting sulficient roots to provide the = 4 igh vee'ded wire fenco.
N 550200 0.013 Ac. g 2 : N 550200 trees with adequate water and nutrient uptake for the existing leat area and to maintain the
W (FCE H3 only) . - physical stabiZty of the ree. Trees in forest stands becoma interdepencent on each other All fencing shal be attachad to *U* Channel metal posts sot 10° 0.¢. max. No fending of
Q y m (o) brphyaw' s-.ppalduinolichwhds. aﬁlm@dmltfmwmm‘ 108 roots ire sha'l ba attached to.a 60,
$ l£ can cause windthiow fong after the complation of construction. o .
fof 10 tha stant of any grading, al sediment control devices shall be in place 1o prevent .
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT // // 3 — [h 3 Tho extent of a troe's foot System can be quite krgo. The ratio of root expansion to crown any silt or sediment from entering the so protection 2008, A Synthetc fiter fabric sit °
< il ( o spread can bo 2:1 for la7ge open grown specimen rees and can be significantly targer (up fonca of a type accoptadie to the US.D.A. Sod Consarvation Senvice shal be instaled on
w ! - 10 5:1) k¢ trees growing in the interior of forest stands. Thaincrease clﬂ;otexpa:séonh the uphil 3o of 21 501 protection zones. This fence shal be dleaned and maintzined on
—_— 340 forest stands stems from adizcent trees restricting the crown speead of a tge whie its a regular basis theough the construction period. ANl drainage devices, Infsls, of swales
FOREST PROTECTION FENCING X X / ” 34 FJ roots can constantly grow through the sod medum. required o maindain exsting surace and subsuriace groundwater condiions within the sod
protection zone must &iso be instaled and operational por to grading.

f/ } Tha minimum requirement for root protection vares from species 1o spadies and from sod
typo to sod typo. The sod protection 2one changes with 1he proximity of other trees, the
amount of past human infuencs (agdeuiture of construction) ln the vicinly of the e and

Private Forest Conservation
FOREST RETENTION SIGN a Easements ¢ Stormwater

FANOS-020\dwg\05-020 SUP D.dwg, FOREST, 8N35/2008 5:28:42 PM

Management. Credit Easement / gt o o For o gom o Gripiog Ua M08 £t i s, st on s, it v Dt b Etos
. . o re9 is a 1o save ep of fvad i otodd ire carg t
to be owned and maintained by the P o o e, o, h S pXtacon 2090 s 0726t ore G o i, o roa "
relationship botween crown spre root growth. .
owners of lots 54 and 55. Spacimen trees and groups of rees aro nearly always growing on sols previously
Total Easement Area = 0.27 Ac. , Caloviating the Sodl Protection Zone infuenced by human activity. If the so2s undar these treos are ready compacted, they
l. Eosement #l to be maintained by ' """" | A workable set of criteda for delermining the Emit of the ol protection 200 ks needed. shoud be core aerated pd_oflo construction and again alter construction, Light spring and
. the of Lot 55. (\l (\! 1n general, the soll protection 2ong ks easier 10 detno as a relationship to tree height. The tall low nirogen fertifzalions will aiso help these Wrees adust 10 the new envitonment.
. Oumer U m \ glawtng guidetines wil prolect most of the trees, most of the tme, from constructon Vary old trees (30" o larger D.&I;) should be manually infgated several imés during the
1211107 tatal mage. first two summars fofowing grading in their vicinity. Each group of trees must also ba
2, Eyosfrhr;mts #2 :F s&tws‘?e maintained e C - . ] — . monttored for disease and insect problams during and after construction. Trees in
FOREST CONSERVATION KSHEET Ouner . 0 1) Spevimeniress: the Emitof the 503 protection Zono shal bo the area within construction zone$ are mMore sUSCeptdla to attack by pests than trees in undisturbed
VERSION 1.0 0 the &ip Ene of the tree. condtions.
1 %) Clusters.of frees: i.0., groups of trees which are open grown, but growing . . . .
(Enter in Yeltow Celts) [ dose encugh so that tha Individual crowins have grown together. For treos Landscape p‘Mf’Ct’m unfgeruw? are as critical to treo wmas how "&"‘f‘ soam“"d?“
\ETTRACT _ | 0n tho 6xteror of the group, the Fmit of the soil protection 0né shal ba the oo avou them. The following management practices must occur in protection
limit of the drip Ene. For ioterior trees, tho so protection zono shal be a ona:
A ' - e ¢ Estance from the trunk of 1 ; . Bare sol: prior to construction, core aerate. Hand scarily with a steef rake
A Toultac ::;Oyear - _ ! % | [ : / _ : . _ ' / il ipkeivd ettt et it 102 depth of 1° max. Top dress with 1° - 2* shredded bark muich.
c.Area iy A ﬁo-odpla. e ~ 0.00 " : - O B .t ] Naovwm lawn: prior to construction, core agrate. Keep grass mowed during
. Area to rerain in agricutural produd:ot:— I N : ; . - . 3} Foroststands: 1008 with a continucus canopy and an unEsturbed ground construction.
0. NeArack B€3.....curveersserranssesssrrasesee = plang. The Frit of the S0 protection 2ona for an individual tree shal ba a = Unmown grass: leave undisturbed during construction. Afier construction,
distance from the trunk of 40 percent of the height of th tree or the Emit of ‘mow grass and core aerate,
the drip Ene, whichever is greater. = Landscape shrubs and/or groundcovers: leave undsturbed during
LAND USE CATEGORY: (from table 32.1, 40, Mo e o construction. Hand scarify and muich any area with bare soil. Leave any
page i) Modfeations to the Sol Protection Zona paved areas, walks, drives, etc. in place within the dripline untd other
“".’“"3"""?‘"' undes the approprite and use Y/hen Fsturbancd of the sol protecton zone is unavoidable, treo survival remans 10p SO, ts nearly pioted. i froav removed ob; srvnth Eght
20ring, and §mit to only one entry. peobable provided: = Natural ocouring ground plane growth: loave undisturbed except for
MOR oA HOR A 1) Disturbanca doos not exceed 20 peroant of the original o protection 2006 ;rrt:::n'ewnesorsmureesmmdaﬂedgrmhhabdsolspeomen
0 o 0 1 0 ) area, and '
c ) 1% XD S5 2) A prolected area of equal size and contiguous 10 the remalning sodl ;
- Afforestaton Theesholdoo . 2 xD= y protecton zona i added back so that the finals soil protection zone area is
F. Conservation Threshold..........ccuwuen 20% xD= 021 / not dacreased, and BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH
PUP;{;-posed 20'¢ 3) ;rhg:aw Ermit e%’ ur:n sozao peotecion :one is no goser 1o tho canter of any iree
5 0 otected t toft s hei
EXISTING FOREST COVER: Ut.ilit.;;: Easerment . poroentol the tee's hent
AN reductons 1o the ofiginal 503 protection zone shald be deducied frem the ANCHOR SHONLD MRS
G. Existing forest cover (exciuding 8008piain)..............= 032 & cacalions of the size of the forest retention area. BTEEL W L O s THBER
H Avea of forest above afforestaionthreshodd .............. = 0.16 2
1 Area of forest above conservation threshold ............. = 0.1 g Vo 2 e
Tho sall peotecton _zmebraspedﬁcueenmybereduoedﬂnwnbedemnstra:edum HRGHLY VISBLE CROSS BOARNG
a smaller area wil have no l6ss impact on the trea's health than the size of the 503 WM\\
SREAK EVENFONT ~ e e e oo o > e [
[( in O &
- - o - m
.:(.- Fcﬁ gm«lume mﬁm mugaao::.....; 8:;3 g-‘ '9 1) ';eh:a ex_t:en; g; lhg&rgo:ing syslem with rool dameters 1° of greater; as
permitied withoul misgation........es = ! ot a fa'd root survey.
thott - éJJ . . . [ EEERNENNEENENRNNNEREREEREREREREERNRERNENNNANNNNA l
- 2} Theexact species of the lise and the qualiied profossional’s estimation of EENNNNANRRRENRRNNRRNRRNRARRERERRRNRRNRNNNAATARAN]
EDE sTC . . Q{ - this species” ability to withstand construction damage,
PROPOS ORE LEARNG Private LECE QO 3 Thosodt and . ) | RN AN RN ANRNRRRRARRRERRERERNTEERANNINERN NN
L Total area of forestio be deared... ... _ 005 X orpAwotbr I Q Y grafmpefamggmmxémw‘“m”’“mm"’m"@d‘" O O O O LTI
M. Total area of forest {0 be retained................... = %"\ . . AN AR RN NN RN AN NN AR N RN NN AN RAANARA AR
>\ 2z 4} Anestimate of so moisture condtions bafore and atfter constructon. T OO VT R T TTT
. = N\ [ AN AR NN AR RN RN IR AN
. r © . JIREINT
PLANTING REQUREMENTS: [Z' - 5} Amotmbnimmmwmtowmmm, paeepbpoannnnnhqaeninnnnqanuunrrop bRl lNRegg
N Re sonfor dearing o B 5o 04 ':\_‘8 . during, and aftar construction. I O T
. P.Reforestation for diearing below conservation threshok...= 0.00 00> 00" LL] % “ Upon determination that the request 6oes not poss any significant threat to the Uree, AANRARE]
Q. Credit for retextion at Sonthreshold...... . = 0061 [D 5 Mdmmsﬁadmzmmbemdwpmwmmaﬁmm R | PR
. R Total [€0reStatOn BQUIET.....oomncrrren = 0.00 00" 00 O ' Y
S. Total afforestation required . = 0.00 . 10" 6o of boss 50 percont
T. Total reforestation and afforestation required........... = 0.00 Z fz) = 107-1570 40 percont
) Lu < . 16°- 25° ¢ 30 percent
Z 3 = 25* ¢b or larger 20 percant
8) , - .
I Berpsraments for the Soi Prolection Zonn
. Unlass specitcally approved by the forest consetvaltion plan, no construction activity shal
. ‘ - be permitted within the sod prolection zone, This indudes:
. ) T - ..- L] Gfﬂdﬂgw‘“ﬁ,. 1 Forest protection device ont
y L 4 = Removal of existing ground plane vegslation of organic leal layers. 2.  Retentin Areo will be sctyas part of the review process
. / - Q) : »  Roads of parking. 3. Bouwndaries of Retention Area should be staked and flogged prior to
A A Y - O » Yg'ks, patios of decks. instolling device
S - D oons vt ot s § e s g
' : ‘ : = rground LiETos. . may o
7J ‘ —_ - gmmameror'sedmmmm seuctures. [ Device should be mointaned throughat construction
7 . . . orage o stock piing of construction supplies and equipment, Inciud
r T LT . L . Existing _2_0' Pu Sewer ¢ machinery, construction tralers, £3, topsod, trash, etc.m "
. . SRR S e T ' Utlhty: ent . Disposal of conslruction waste, including concrete truck wash off, paints,
/ . —__ Contr. No/84-1849-D // : mmﬁﬁﬁ’mm“wmm”“*m WOODLAND CONSERVATION MANUAL| Botsir x - & PRAKE GECRGES COUNTY, HD
—
/// s . The {oTowing activites are pomitted within the sod protecton zone: EXHIBIT G - 17
.. / s Removal of tree Embs which are outsido of the 50 protection zond and
_ ' . / interfore with construction.
. ) . _ _ = Removal of dead or dying trees within the 501 protection 2ona. '
: \f_ _ e YT \ 7 I ) o Forestthinning of Uree removal which ks consistent with recognized forestry Signage
.. " - . = — practces,
OREST CONSERVATION CHART| T + . i AN K — = Romovaloftroos ontho edgesof oo groups orforeststands whaso ks '
FCE DESIGNATION ACREAGE . .. T - : : ~oer . sufficient 503 prolection zones of their own to a%ow them 0 survive. Note -
_ o . o : — — that trees which have a remaining sod protection zone of loss than 50 } Ml 11 | - Min 11" ]
1 0.161 A - T — : :
3 c. S T-—-q_____r_____r . perwmo;’u‘?mm?:e;byumsespedﬁmmmwmmd. B -+ T
— Ramoval of vines or other herbaceous plants which threaten the ecological
2 0.024 Ac. . batance of the remaining plants in the $od protection 2one. SP%(I:{IEMEEN FOREST
TOTAL ACRERGE 027 Aere D e ot o s ' AREA
. " oncos reqQuire nuous footings of ] 0o
.27 Acres closer than 60" 0.¢. and which can be manually installed.. DO NOT REMOVE
™ Walks and paths that meet the folowing requirements: . MACHINERY, DUMPING
— —_— - They are oom of ma:e:‘az; 1!?’:?3: can be instalied using MACHINERY, DUMPING Min 15° gn goucz oF i
= - - equipment with a MM weigy on. OR STORAGE OF ANY MATERIALS IS . n 15*
Professional Certification TY % WDy Lang T T Theyare nowiderthan 60, o tom tho baso of the trunk of 83y T PROHIBITED
. : ST - 2y are om ¢ PROHIBITED
LIS O s . . ) . RN ——— . treo over 12° 0.8 H. -
e I Aréa to be dedicated — : ‘ e _ - Ase constructed without £fing greater than 6. ‘ prieabrdmntatetaiii
e N N to Howard County, D : . . o = Removal of any existng wals, wais, roads, of other structures 8 required. VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO MARYLAND FOREST
// el S : for purposes of a \. —_— Df] These #ems shouid ba removed without the usa of heavy equipment. P A e CONSERVATION ACT OF
. —r— + . . . : . ; : P —_ . !
Steven D. Heiss / / L ) R : : / Z’;’gcs"gogm. Y o — . CONSERVATION ACT OF
i i e o . . P e . . . . ————— - . B '
Qualified Professional, MDFCA / / S/ / —-1-[%] / T — - -
!y g / - / ; (. . ~
/ / / - / LbE Inc.
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION Engineers, Surveyors, Planners
' : : . - : . : : 9250 Rumsey Road, Suite 106 Columbia, Maryland - 21043
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | I Al el ot
. \\\-.\;o QFMA R "o’ AM A DULY LCENSED PROFESSIONAL EﬁNGVINEE‘%\UM}ERrHJ);}E LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. : DESIGNED SIMPLIFIED FORE‘&?"E:TAND DELINEATION SCALE
A e 5 H ) . - FAY. 'IOAWDE'-.( ' _ : LM, el =
5§68 % ) AR SRR | KEEHN ESTATES LOTS 54 ¢ 55
z - E | “éﬁ:ﬂ{“ i mg prAav RIVERSIDE EST&T%%ﬁUBdh'{'ISII\?N L o
7 3 R s SECGTION 4, BLOCK H, LOT |
s fws G.D.W. ! ' ‘ 3 OF 3

; ' A | certify that the laxdscaping shown on this plon will be done AYSRCMEEAS Qo AT S TAX MAP 41, P/O PARCEL 420
"* according to the plan, Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code "”ffé‘.-?},‘,'ﬁ}};u\?\'\““\ Q:WI L\?“l\ ON 6 CHECKED PLAT NO. 3816-A JoB NO.
TN A

and the Howard County Landscope Manual. | further certify that bth ELECTION DISTRICT

upon completion a Letter of Landscope Installation, occompanied . . ' — -
by an ex One Yeor antee of Plant Materials will be No Date Descr-iption B.D.B. HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 05-020
submittel to\the De of Planing and Zoning. @% : : :
\0) : Previous Submittals: WP-06-134, F-78-16, AA-06-026, WP-08-062 _
| %; %55 E : i : & 13 : . @ DATE OANER/DEVELOPER: TOM ¢ KELLIE KEEHN FILE NO.
&gl? ﬁ -1%2-0% 7030 NEWBERRY DRIVE
; ING DIVISION TE SIGNA\YRE OF DEVELOPER / BUILDER DATE _ 8/2008 _ COLUMBIA, MD 21044
. 301-370-3460
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